mately 88 people in Independence Village. One well supplies a system rated production 

capability of 22,000 gpd. The average daily demand is 6,200 gpd. Groundwater 

appropriation is for 6,400 gpd. The operator is certified. 

12. Inman Utilities (Indian Head Manor II) – One hundred twenty-five (125) people are served 

in Indian Head Manor II by this private water system. The users of this private system have 

petitioned the County to connect to the Bryans Road System.  

13. Kings Manor South - White Plains Water Company- Three hundred seventy-two (372) 

people are supplied water in Kings Manor South from two wells. Daily demand approaches 

15,600 gpd. Groundwater appropriation is 22,000 gpd. 

14. Laurel Water Supply, Incorporated- This water system serves approximately 50 people (16 

homes) in the Montrose subdivisions.

[...]

One well in the Patuxent Aquifer supplies the 

system capacity of 43,000 gpd. Daily demand is 8,400 gpd. Groundwater appropriation is 

for 12,700 gpd. The distribution system is comprised mainly of 6" diameter lines. 

22. Potomac Heights Mutual Homeowners Association, Incorporated- One thousand and eight 

hundred (1,800) dwellings, most of which are double occupancy dwellings, are served in 

Potomac Heights by this private homeowner’s association water system. Average daily 

demand is 71,000 gpd; system pumping capacity is 735,000 gpd. A 180,000-gallon elevated